	FO	RM 2					
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF							
A GRANT							
Rule 33							
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA							
PROBATE REGIST	RY						
In the matter of	the Estate of:	GODFREY JOHN O'SHEA					
Date of death:		04/08/2019					
Last known resid	ential address of deceased:	9 Wilsdon Street, Queenstown in Tasmania					
Address in will:		9 Wilsdon Street, Queenstown in Tasmania					
Date of Will:		23/10/2012					
Executor named in Will:		Instituted: LEANNE SHIRLEY TOPFER					
		Instituted: JOHANNES JACOBUS HENDRIKS (in the will called Johannus Jacobus Hendriks)					
Full name of app	licant:	MICHAEL JAMES O'SHEA					
Address of applic	ant:	53 St Fillans Bend, Wanneroo in Western Australia					
Relationship of a	pplicant to deceased:	child					
Full name of app	licant:	RACHAEL JANE O'SHEA					
Address of applicant:		9 Austin Street, Queenstown in Tasmania					
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		child					
Full name of applicant:		JAMIE DEAN O'SHEA					
Address of applicant:		I Darwin Crescent, Queenstown in Tasmania					
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Godfrey John O'Shea McLean McKenzie & Topfer PO Box 209 BURNIE TAS 7320	DX:70202 BurnieTel:6430 1555Email:elizabethk@mmtlaw.com.auPractitioner:E Keene					

Relationship of applicant to deceased:					child
Australian applicant:	legal	practitioner	acting	for	McLean McKenzie & Topfer
Address for	service	:	41 Cattley Street, Burnie in Tasmania		

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

letters of administration with the Will dated 23/10/2012 annexed

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court in Tasmania.